
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2541
 
 mx: 2794
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1514
 
 mx: 1453
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 33.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9650
 
 mx: 9589
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 26.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 2/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2541
 
 mx: 2794
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 27.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1514
 
 mx: 1453
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 36.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9650
 
 mx: 9589
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 89.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 66/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1734
 
 mx: 1761
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -972
 
 mx: 1000
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 35.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5980
 
 mx: 5204
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 66.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 141/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1430
 
 mx: 1338
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 17.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1357
 
 mx: 1274
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 36.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5247
 
 mx: 5024
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 56.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 28/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1147
 
 mx: 683
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -757
 
 mx: 821
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 32.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3500
 
 mx: 2617
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 34.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 53/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -547
 
 mx: 970
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1125
 
 mx: 1115
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 36.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1804
 
 mx: 3165
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 37.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 55/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -770
 
 mx: 590
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 15.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -687
 
 mx: 730
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2675
 
 mx: 2675
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 42.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 76/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -449
 
 mx: 421
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 12.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -544
 
 mx: 743
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 33.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1306
 
 mx: 2292
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 26.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 99/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -361
 
 mx: 468
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 13.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -585
 
 mx: 884
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1471
 
 mx: 2126
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 34.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 142/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -662
 
 mx: 371
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 13.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -594
 
 mx: 368
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2077
 
 mx: 1257
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 29.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49779 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999.  Part 10/144
 

 Processed Wed Apr 22 14:44:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150422_123717__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-22T12:37:18.990.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -50
 
 mx: 40
 
 µ: -2.9
 
 σ: 11.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -121
 
 mx: 100
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 32.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -83
 
 mx: 54
 
 µ: -14.3
 
 σ: 21.4


